
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For February 11, 2026

In Halifax Night Court 2
ADULT

8934058

8978472

8980055

8979452

8979459

8979460

8980220

8979724

8978718

8963522

8973781

8973777

Case

AYODEJI, OLANIYI

BIGGS, BRENNA VALERIE

BRISON, FREDERICK GREGORY

FRASER, CARSON ELISE

GUPTA, VIDUSHI

GUPTA, VIDUSHI

RANDALL, TYLER ANTHONY

RYAN, CASEY SABBIA

SINGH, GURPREET

SINGH, RAVINDER

ZHAO, ZEFANG

ZHAO, ZEFANG

Name

1024249-1

1034017-1

540293-4

9149-4

1033384-1

1033384-1

920240-1

1033833-1

1034018-1

1030727-1

954557-2

954557-2

Person

MVA 230(1)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 97(1)

MVA 83(2)

MVA 64

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 93(2)(E)

MVA 93(2)(C)

MVA 83(2)

MVA 143(1)(I)

MVA 143(1)(L)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For February 11, 2026

In Halifax Night Court 3
ADULT

8986126

8986128

8986127

8980021

8980022

8980024

8979646

8977531

8990006

8971403

8979181

8981417

8981418

8985122

8992457

Case

AMBOREE, ARTHUR LEE

AMBOREE, ARTHUR LEE

AMBOREE, ARTHUR LEE

BROWN, CHRIS PAUL

BROWN, CHRIS PAUL

BROWN, CHRIS PAUL

CHOI, JAE CHUN

FAZELI, GHOLAM NABI

JONES, RILEY BRIANNA

KENT, MARK O

MOHAMMED, AZAM

SETHI, RISHAB

SETHI, RISHAB

SINGH, YASHDEEP

TURNER, AMANDA ROSE

Name

1034851-1

1034851-1

1034851-1

396182-14

396182-14

396182-14

1035206-1

757642-3

801872-2

60474-9

998357-1

1035616-1

1035616-1

1030479-1

1028609-1

Person

HDBC 26(M)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 97(4)

MVA 97(5)

MVA 100(2)

MVA 122(4)

MVA 143(1)(L)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 78(2)

MVA 93(2)(E)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths


