

Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For February 11, 2026
In Halifax Night Court 2

ADULT

Case	Name	Person	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age
		Alias					Mnths
8934058	AYODEJI, OLANIYI	1024249-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8978472	BIGGS, BRENNNA VALERIE	1034017-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8980055	BRISON, FREDERICK GREGORY	540293-4	MVA 97(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8979452	FRASER, CARSON ELISE	9149-4	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8979459	GUPTA, VIDUSHI	1033384-1	MVA 64		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8979460	GUPTA, VIDUSHI	1033384-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8980220	RANDALL, TYLER ANTHONY	920240-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8979724	RYAN, CASEY SABBIA	1033833-1	MVA 93(2)(E)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8978718	SINGH, GURPREET	1034018-1	MVA 93(2)(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8963522	SINGH, RAVINDER	1030727-1	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8973781	ZHAO, ZEFANG	954557-2	MVA 143(1)(I)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8973777	ZHAO, ZEFANG	954557-2	MVA 143(1)(L)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	

Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For February 11, 2026
In Halifax Night Court 3

ADULT

Case	Name	Person	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age	Mnths
Case	Name	Person	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age	Mnths
8986126	AMBOREE, ARTHUR LEE	1034851-1	HDBC 26(M)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial		
8986128	AMBOREE, ARTHUR LEE	1034851-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial		
8986127	AMBOREE, ARTHUR LEE	1034851-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial		
8980021	BROWN, CHRIS PAUL	396182-14	MVA 97(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial		
8980022	BROWN, CHRIS PAUL	396182-14	MVA 97(5)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial		
8980024	BROWN, CHRIS PAUL	396182-14	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial		
8979646	CHOI, JAE CHUN	1035206-1	MVA 122(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial		
8977531	FAZELI, GHOLAM NABI	757642-3	MVA 143(1)(L)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing		
8990006	JONES, RILEY BRIANNA	801872-2	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date		
8971403	KENT, MARK O	60474-9	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial		
8979181	MOHAMMED, AZAM	998357-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial		
8981417	SETHI, RISHAB	1035616-1	MVA 78(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty		
8981418	SETHI, RISHAB	1035616-1	MVA 93(2)(E)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty		
8985122	SINGH, YASHDEEP	1030479-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial		
8992457	TURNER, AMANDA ROSE	1028609-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date		